 TST0004R3H4111XXXX00 第 1頁，共 4頁
 TST0004R3H4111XXXX00 第 2頁，共 4頁
      Winstar Display Co., LTD
     華凌光電股份有限公司
WEB: www.winstar.com.tw E-mail: sales@winstar.com.tw
SPECIFICATION
MODULE NO.: TST0004R3H4111XXXX00
General Specification
1. Construction:
Construction Materials Comment
Cover Glass Toughened glass Thickness: 0.7mm±0.05mm
Optical clear adhesive Adhesive Thickness: 0.175mm±0.05mm
ITO Glass ITO glass
Double side ITO glass; Thickness:
0.70mm±0.05mm
2. Mechanical characteristics:
Item Description Unit
Touch Module Size 4.3 inch
Outer Dimension 104.8(W)*66.5(L) mm
View Area 97(W)*56(L) mm
Sensor Area 97.4(W)*56.4(L) mm
Touch Module trace
number(Tx*Ty)
15*9
Resolution 1280*768
Input Type I2C
Control Type FT5426DQ8
 TST0004R3H4111XXXX00 第 3頁，共 4頁
Interface Pin Function
NO.  Pin Name
1  VSS
2  VDDT
3  SCL
4  NC
5  SDA
6  NC
7  RST
8  NC
9  INT
10  VSS
 TST0004R3H4111XXXX00 第 4頁，共 4頁
Contour Drawing
Component
Area
Black printing
110
97.40±0.2(AA)
56
.4
0
±0
.2
(A
A
)
4.
00
P0.50*9=4.50
2
.8
1
3.90
17.58*7.91mm
3.
80 Component Area
16.81*13.50mm
Tape T=0.05mm
1 10
6
.0
0
±0
.5
BACK  VIEWFRONT  VIEW
2
.6
1
3.70
7
.4
9
7
.6
9
3.90
3.70
4-R
0.5
0
0.10±0.03
103.90 (Sensor OD)
6
4.
23
 (
S
en
so
r
O
D
)
1
.8
2
0.45
1
6.
0
0
1
0.
0
0
C
o
n
tact sid
e
S
tiffen
er
Pull tape
CG  VA  97.00±0.2 97.00 VA
56
.0
0
 V
A
5
6.
4
0
(S
e
ns
or
 A
A
)
97.40 (Sensor AA)
0
.4
5
0.30
2.15
3.25
LOCA:0.150
0.45
CG OD 104.80±0.15
C
G
 O
D
 6
6
.5
0
±0
.1
5
C
G
V
A
56
.0
0±
0.
2
40
.6
0
±0
.5
0.50±0.1
W:0.35±0.05
P:0.50±0.05
5.50±0.1 26.05±0.5
Pull tape
D
ou
bl
e
si
de
 a
d
h
es
iv
e6
3
.6
3
D
o
u
bl
e
si
de
 a
dh
es
iv
e
 5
7.
80
Double side adhesive  99.00
Double side adhesive103.30
1.50MAX
0.30±0.05
1.55±0.1 Without Double side adhesive
Cover Glass：0.700±0.05
ITO Glass：0.70±0.05
VSS1
/RST7
10
8
9
VSS
/INT
4
6
5
3
2
NC
NC
SDA
SCL
VDDT
SYMBOLPIN NO.
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is 0.2mm.
SIDE  VIEW
NC